
Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of 

claim
Amount covered 

by guarantee

% share in
total

amount of
claims

admitted

1 Indian Factoring and Finance
Solutions Private Limited 25.02.2025 ₹ 25,119,798.84 ₹ 25,119,798.84

Unsecured
NO 8.88% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00

2

Sanjeev Gogia 06.03.2025 ₹ 35,389,455.75 ₹ 35,389,455.75

Unsecured

NO 0.00% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00

3

Shivani Gogia 11.03.2025 ₹ 5,974,841.00 ₹ 5,974,841.00

Unsecured

NO 0.00% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00

4
Sakshi V. Koyande 11.03.2025 ₹ 178,073.00 ₹ 100,000.00

Unsecured
NO 0.04% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 78,073.00 ₹ 0.00

 No proof received regarding Interest therefore Interest 
amount is not considered

4 ₹ 66,662,168.59 ₹ 66,584,095.59 8.91% ₹ 0.00 ₹ 0.00 ₹ 78,073.00 ₹ 0.00

Note :

1. The claims which are admitted are subject to further revision/substantiation/modification on the basis of any additional information/evidence/clarification which may be received subsequently and which warrant such revision/substantiation/modification.

Total

Remarks, if any

Annexure - 2
Manan Apparels Limited; Liquidation commenced on 31.01.2025;

List of creditors as on 12.04.2025
Unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)

S. No. Name of Creditor

Details of claim
received

Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, that 

may be set off

Amount
of claim
rejected

Amount of claim under verification


